STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Notice and Agenda

Meeting of October 3, 2019

Time: 8:00 a.m. — Conclusion
Location: Bismarck Event Center

315 S 5th St

Bismarck, ND 58504
Re: Lignite Energy Council Meeting
Agenda:

See attached agenda

Prepared by: Steve Kahl
Date: 2 October 2019
Telephone: 701-328-4087
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Lignite Energy Council

Lignite Bismarck Event Center

Energy Council Bismarck, ND

Blueprint for the Future

Conference Emcee: TBD

Thursday, October 3, 2019

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:15a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:45 p.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m. — 5:30 p.m. Registration / Exhibit Halls Open
GENERAL SESSION
Exhibit Hall Opens / Registration / Check-in for participants
Welcome/Opening remarks

Mine & Plant Updates:

e Great Plains Synfuels Plant, Dakota Gasification Company
e Antelope Valley Station, Basin Electric Power Cooperative
e Leland Olds Station, Basin Electric Power Cooperative

Break — Exhibitor Networking

Updates from the North Dakota Attorney General
Wayne Stenehjem — North Dakota Attorney General

Mine & Plant Updates:
e Center Mine, BNI Coal, Ltd.
e Milton R. Young Station, Minnkota Power

Break — Exhibitor Networking

Featured Speaker: Brian Anderson — Director of the National Energy Technology
Laboratory, U.S. Department of Energy

Break — Exhibitor Networking
Awards Luncheon
Break — Exhibitor Networking

Mine & Plant Updates:
e Coyote Station, Otter Tail Power Company
e Coal Creek Station & Spiritwood Station, Great River Energy




1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

KEYNOTE: The Ins and Outs of Managing Four Generations in the Workforce
Jeff Butler — Motivational Speaker and Millennial Workplace Expert

Break — Exhibitor Networking

KEYNOTE: Reliability
Lou Hrkman — Deputy Assistant Secretary, Office of Clean Coal and Carbon
Management — U.S. Department of Energy

Mine & Plant Updates:

e Coyote Creek Mine, The Coyote Creek Mining Co.
e Falkirk Mine, The Falkirk Mining Co.

e Freedom Mine, The Coteau Properties Co.

Member Social
Take a member/vendor/customer to dinner






