# STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### **Notice and Agenda**

**Meeting of October 3, 2019** 

**Time:** 8:00 a.m. – Conclusion

**Location:** Bismarck Event Center

315 S 5th St

Bismarck, ND 58504

Re: Lignite Energy Council Meeting

### Agenda:

See attached agenda

Prepared by: Steve Kahl

Date: 2 October 2019 Telephone: 701-328-4087



## Lignite Energy Council Bismarck Event Center

Bismarck, ND

### Blueprint for the Future

Conference Emcee: TBD

### Thursday, October 3, 2019

8:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. Registration / Exhibit Halls Open

#### **GENERAL SESSION**

8:00 a.m.	Exhibit Hall Opens / Registration / Check-in for participants
9:00 a.m.	Welcome/Opening remarks
9:15 a.m.	<ul> <li>Mine &amp; Plant Updates:</li> <li>Great Plains Synfuels Plant, Dakota Gasification Company</li> <li>Antelope Valley Station, Basin Electric Power Cooperative</li> <li>Leland Olds Station, Basin Electric Power Cooperative</li> </ul>
9:30 a.m.	Break – Exhibitor Networking
9:45 a.m.	<b>Updates from the North Dakota Attorney General</b> Wayne Stenehjem – <i>North Dakota Attorney General</i>
10:15 a.m.	<ul> <li>Mine &amp; Plant Updates:</li> <li>Center Mine, BNI Coal, Ltd.</li> <li>Milton R. Young Station, Minnkota Power</li> </ul>
10:30 a.m.	Break – Exhibitor Networking
10:45 a.m.	<u>Featured Speaker:</u> Brian Anderson – Director of the National Energy Technology Laboratory, <i>U.S. Department of Energy</i>
11:45 p.m.	Break – Exhibitor Networking
12:15 p.m.	Awards Luncheon
1:15 p.m.	Break – Exhibitor Networking
1:30 p.m.	Mine & Plant Updates:  Coyote Station, Otter Tail Power Company

Coal Creek Station & Spiritwood Station, Great River Energy

1:45 p.m.	<u>KEYNOTE:</u> The Ins and Outs of Managing Four Generations in the Workforce  Jeff Butler – Motivational Speaker and Millennial Workplace Expert
2:45 p.m.	Break – Exhibitor Networking
3:00 p.m.	<u>KEYNOTE:</u> Reliability  Lou Hrkman – Deputy Assistant Secretary, Office of Clean Coal and Carbon  Management – U.S. Department of Energy
3:30 p.m.	<ul> <li>Mine &amp; Plant Updates:</li> <li>Coyote Creek Mine, The Coyote Creek Mining Co.</li> <li>Falkirk Mine, The Falkirk Mining Co.</li> <li>Freedom Mine, The Coteau Properties Co.</li> </ul>
4:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m.	Member Social  Take a member/vendor/customer to dinner